37-57-105, MISSISSIPPI CODE OF 1972, IN CONFORMITY THERETO; AND36
FOR RELATED PURPOSES.37

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI:38

SECTION 1. (1) Referendum. In any Mississippi county39

bordering the Gulf of Mexico having a population in excess of one40

hundred eighty-nine thousand (189,000) according to the latest41

federal decennial census, in which is located a countywide school42

district and at least four (4) municipal separate school43

districts, there shall be held a referendum on the question of the44

administrative consolidation of all of the school districts in the45

[...]

Interstate Highway 55 and State Highway 22 intersect and which is300

also traversed in whole or in part by U.S. Highways 49 and 51, and301

State Highways 16, 17 and 43 and the Natchez Trace;302

(e) In any Class 4 county having population in excess303

of twenty-five thousand (25,000) according to the 1960 federal304

census, traversed by U.S. Highway 55 and wherein State Highways 12305

and 17 intersect;306

(f) In any county created after 1916 through which the307

Yazoo River flows;308

(g) In any Class 4 county having a land area of six309